Restructuring charges, net 262 � 262
Impairment losses 13,515 (13,361) 154

Total operating expenses 618,442 (29,363) 589,079

Income (loss) from operations 43,922 17,768 61,690

Other income (expense), net
Interest income 885 � 885
Interest expense (2,701) 225 (2,476)
Other, net (1,323) (12) (1,335)

Total other income (expense), net (3,139) 213 (2,926)

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes and
minority interest 40,783 17,981 58,764

Provision for income taxes (13,344) (7,013) (20,357)

Income (loss) from operations before minority interest 27,439 10,968 38,407

Minority interest (942) � (942)

Net income (loss) $ 26,497 $ 10,968 $ 37,465

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 70,467 70,467

Edgar Filing: Owen John F - Form 4

Table of Contents 5

Diluted 72,926 72,926

Net income (loss) per share
Basic $ 0.38 $ 0.53
Diluted $ 0.36 $ 0.51

Edgar Filing: Owen John F - Form 4

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2006
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Disposition

of
Historical Newgen Pro Forma

Revenue $ 1,211,297 $ (40,228) $ 1,171,069

Operating expenses
Cost of services 885,602 (19,586) 866,016
Selling, general and administrative 199,226 (20,729) 178,497
Depreciation and amortization 51,429 (7,067) 44,362
Restructuring charges, net 1,630 (107) 1,523
Impairment losses 565 � 565

Total operating expenses 1,138,452 (47,489) 1,090,963

Income (loss) from operations 72,845 7,261 80,106

Other income (expense), net
Interest income 2,209 � 2,209
Interest expense (5,943) � (5,943)
Other, net (725) 14 (711)

Total other income (expense), net (4,459) 14 (4,445)

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes and
minority interest 68,386 7,275 75,661

Provision for income taxes (14,676) (2,837) (17,513)

Income (loss) from operations before minority interest 53,710 4,438 58,148

Minority interest (1,868) � (1,868)

Net income (loss) $ 51,842 $ 4,438 $ 56,280

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 69,184 69,184
Diluted 70,615 70,615

Edgar Filing: Owen John F - Form 4

Table of Contents 7

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.75 $ 0.81
Diluted $ 0.73 $ 0.80

Edgar Filing: Owen John F - Form 4

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

NOTE 1: PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
Pro forma adjustments are necessary to reflect the condensed consolidated statement of operations as if the disposition
was consummated on January 1, 2006 and are as follows:
a. The Statement of Operations has been adjusted for the revenues and expenses of Newgen that were eliminated

from the consolidated result of TeleTech as a result of the transaction which management believes are directly